

Fax: 916.658.8240 www.cacities.org



City of Santa Clara 1500 Warburton Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050

Category: Community Services and Economic Development

Program: Santa Clara Bookmobile

July 6, 2020

Dear City of Santa Clara,

The 2020 Helen Putnam Award for Excellence juries have completed the very difficult task of evaluating all applications received this year in the 12 categories. Each of the received applications demonstrated that California's cities have strong leadership, are well managed and are responsive to changing community needs. The juries, which consisted of elected and appointed city officials were most impressed with the caliber of the applications.

While your city's application was not selected to receive an Award for Excellence, your application and program are a tribute to you and to the city's leadership. You and all who are involved in the project are to be congratulated.

Thank you for your participation in the 2020 Helen Putnam Award for Excellence Program, presented by the League Partners program. We encourage you to submit an application in 2021.

Sincerely, League of California Cities®

Note: If you have any questions, please contact Melissa Tualla at 916-658-8216 or mtualla@cacities.org.

